P05000130267

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Ďc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only





08/16/05--01016--008 **78.75



US SER 15 MILLIS

LAZARUS		
CORPORATE FILING SER	VICE	
3320 SW 87 TH AVENUE		
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5	973	
		Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM		
1. APIS CONSTRUCTIO	DN, COPP.)
2.	, ,	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4	,,	
4 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time 1	.00	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
 Not for Profit Limited Liability 	Change of Re	f R.A., Officer/Director gistered Agent
Domestication Other	Dissolution/W	Vithdrawal
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partne	
	TrademarkOther	

;

CR2E031(7/97)

Examiner's Initials

ì

Т



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 19, 2005

LAZARUS

· . . · ·

SUBJECT: ARIS CONSTRUCTION, CORP. Ref. Number: W05000043423

We have received your document for ARIS CONSTRUCTION, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 605A00057464

70 111

m

t: Bitter

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

 g_{SX} . CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I, Name

The name of the corporation shall be: GSX. CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

۲

Article II, Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

6225 SW 136th Court Miami, FL 33183

Article III, Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is: One hundred, (100) shares at \$1.00 par value each, having an aggregate value of \$100.00 (One hundred dollars and 00/100).

Article IV, Initial Registered Agent and Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent:

Francisco Aristizabal 6225 SW 136th Court Miami, FL 33183

FILED

2005 SEP 21 P 12: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>Article</u> <u>V, Incorporator</u>

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Francisco Aristizabal 6225 SW 136th Court Miami, FL 33183

.

Article VI, Officers and Directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the Board of Directors and Officers of this corporation is (are):

Francisco Aristizabal 6225 SW 136th Court Miami, FL 33183

President and Director

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of August 2005

Francisco Aristizabal-President

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provision of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the State of Florida.

FILED

The name of the corporation is: GSX CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Francisco Aristizabal 6225 SW 136th Court Miami, FL 33183

Francisco Aristizabal September 15, 2005

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes.

Francisco Aristizabal September 15, 2005